
GBPF Rankings 2015 (Men)

GBPF Classic Powerlifting Wilks (Men) GBPF Equipped Powerlifting Wilks (Men)

Name Age Wilks Div Venue Name Age Wilks Div Venue

1 Tony Cliffe S 504.44 GBR Euro Classic 1

2 Owen Hubbard J 493.04 GBR Euro Classic 2

3 Michael Jones S 476.70 GBR Euro Classic 3

4 Robert Rogers S 445.28 GBR Euro Classic 4

5 David Gray M2 443.64 WM Masters Classic 5

6 Peter Hornyak S 438.69 GBR Euro Classic 6

7 Paul Cooper M1 438.43 YNE Masters Classic 7

8 Brian Currie S 438.34 SCO Scottish Champs 8

9 Sion Hughes J 438.22 GBR Euro Classic 9

10 Pierre Shillingford S 435.04 GBR Euro Classic 10

11 Colin Wright M1 430.6347 NI Masters Classic 11

12 Christopher Simmons S 430.33 SE Euro Classic 12

13 Russ Kirby M1 428.14 SE Masters Classic 13

14 Andy Hutchings M1 427.5315 EM Masters Classic 14

15 Chris Baker M1 421.80 YNE Masters Classic 15

16 Hadyn Crook J 420.49 GBR Euro Classic 16

17 Thomas Brannick J 419.78 GBR Euro Classic 17

18 Thomas Celestin M1 413.40 GL Masters Classic 18

19 Johnathan Watson S 411.97 GBR Euro Classic 19

20 Zib Atkins J 411.69 MASS MASS Champs 20

GBPF Classic Bench Wilks (Men) GBPF Equipped Bench Wilks (Men)

Name Age Wilks Div Venue Name Age Wilks Div Venue

1 Adam Alderman S 143.60 EM British 1 Dean Bowring M1 165.00 SM British

2 Andy Rigby M2 125.40 NW British 2 Martin Green M1 146.60 SM British

3 Daniel Thomas S 117.30 GL British 3 Richard Balderston J 144.10 NM British

4 John Bernasconi M2 114.40 NW British 4 Graham Mellor J 143.10 NM British

5 Rousell Chowdhury S 114.10 YNE British 5 Aaron Lohan S 139.00 NW British

6 Tom Gee S 111.80 NM British 6 Jasvinder Singh M1 136.50 WM British

7 Roman Admski S 110.20 YNE British 7 Sangeet Dhillon S 134.80 YNE British

8 Dan Watkins S 110.00 SE British 8 Martin Smith M1 127.60 SW British

9 Jordan Waring J 108.90 NIPF NIPF Champs 9 Stewart Cowan M2 124.90 EM British

10 Sheridan Wray M1 108.60 YNE British 10 Ranbir Sahota S 124.80 WM British

11 Neal Collonson M2 104.80 SW British 11 David Williams M3 124.80 SW British

12 Andy Rodney M2 103.40 EM British 12 Shaun Haynes M1 123.30 NM British

13 Michael Head M1 101.50 NM British 13 Jared Syed J 117.30 NM British

14 Stewart Cowan M2 101.10 EM British 14 Tom Collins M3 116.70 YNE British

15 Martin Smith M1 100.60 SW British 15 David Brooks M3 101.80 SM British

16 Adil Khan J 98.10 NW British 16 Alex Lee M4 101.60 YNE British

17 Tom Collins M3 97.20 YNE British 17 Jesse Johnson S 96.40 NM British

18 Thomas Keeble S 96.00 WAL British 18 Hari Singh Cheema M3 96.00 WM British

19 Steve Gott M1 95.00 YNE British 19 Danny Willgoss J 94.60 EM British

20 Joab Boyde J 94.40 WM British 20 Stan Macrow M3 92.40 WM British
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GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 53kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 53kg

53kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 53kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue
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5 5
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GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 59kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 59kg

59kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 59kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Jordan Lam J 450.0 394.06 GBR Euro Classic 1

2 Ted Brown M5 275.0 244.04 SM Masters Classic 2
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GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 66kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 66kg

66kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 66kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 David Gray M2 565.0 443.64 WM Masters Classic 1

2 Christopher Simmons S 545.0 430.33 SE Euro Classic 2

3 Jack Suljevic J 502.5 397.18 GBR Euro Classic 3

4 David Carleton J 490.0 390.38 GBR Euro Classic 4

5 Amrik Mehta J 475.0 390.06 MASS MASS Champs 5

6 Roger Hamilton- Smith  M1 452.5 357.97 SM Masters Classic 6

7 Ted Byrne M3 438.0 346.98 NM Masters Classic 7

8 William Taylor  M2 372.5 295.84 NM Masters Classic 8

9 Roger Powell M4 317.5 271.21 NM Masters Classic 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 74kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 74kg

74kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 74kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 William Murrey S 532.5 387.55 SCO Scottish Champ 1

2 Manoj Chahal M1 525.0 377.63 YNE Masters Classic 2

3 Sam Neilson S 510.0 372.67 SCO Scottish Champ 3

4 Kevin Wooldrage M1 492.5 360.26 SCO Masters Classic 4

5 Omar Khan J 480.0 352.90 SCO Scottish Champ 5

6 Hari Singh Cheema M3 480.0 346.61 EM Masters Classic 6

7 Gary Doogan S 470.0 338.73 SCO Scottish Champ 7

8 Ewan Macdonald J 467.5 338.24 SCO Scottish Champ 8

9 Mick Coopey M2 462.5 356.98 YNE Masters Classic 9

10 Joshua Foo J 462.5 332.68 MASS MASS Champs 10

11 Allen Ottolangui M2 462.5 332.68 EM Masters Classic 11

12 Adam James J 450.0 325.90 MASS MASS Champs 12

13 Daniel Drinkall J 440.0 326.21 MASS MASS Champs 13

14 Craig Barnes S 425.0 309.94 SCO Scottish Champ 14

15 Alan Twigg M3 405.0 292.73 YNE Masters Classic 15

16 Tony Rose SJ 387.5 284.97 GBR Euro Classic 16

17 Desmond Scott M4 360.0 266.90 NI Masters Classic 17

18 Henry Clark M4 337.5 244.18 SM Masters Classic 18

19 19

20 20
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GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 83kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 83kg

83kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 83kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Owen Hubbard J 730.0 493.04 GBR Euro Classic 1

2 Robert Rogers S 665.0 445.28 GBR Euro Classic 2

3 Peter Hornyak S 650.0 438.69 GBR Euro Classic 3

4 Paul Cooper M1 627.5 438.43 YNE Masters Classic 4

5 Zib Atkins J 615.0 411.69 MASS MASS Champs 5

6 Matt Rowe M1 602.5 407.83 SW Masters Classic 6

7 Matt Linguard M1 595.0 400.38 WM Masters Classic 7

8 David O'Brien M1 567.5 380.17 YNE Masters Classic 8

9 Bola Labulo J 555.0 375.12 MASS MASS Champs 9

10 Davinder Kalsi S 555.0 372.07 SCO Scottish Champ 10

11 Jaswinder Singh M1 550.0 367.40 WM Masters Classic 11

12 Mahavira Sng J 540.0 374.71 MASS MASS Champs 12

13 Alan Joseph M2 535.0 363.53 GL Masters Classic 13

14 Jason Jackson M1 525.0 354.59 YNE Masters Classic 14

15 Kam Sodha J 525.0 353.78 MASS MASS Champs 15

16 David Clifford M2 520.0 352.51 NW Masters Classic 16

17 Mick Cliffe M3 517.5 347.97 NM Masters Classic 17

18 Naffy Nisar J 510.0 349.28 MASS MASS Champs 18

19 Jamie Dyer S 510.0 342.40 SCO Scottish Champ 19

20 Jazeer Yaseen J 500.0 338.46 MASS MASS Champs 20

GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 93kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 93kg

93kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 93kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Sion Hughes J 690.0 438.22 GBR Euro Classic 1

2 Pierre Shillingford S 685.0 435.04 GBR Euro Classic 2

3 Hadyn Crook J 660.0 420.49 GBR Euro Classic 3

4 Johnathan Watson S 650.0 411.97 GBR Euro Classic 4

5 Sheridan Wray M1 647.5 407.15 YNE Masters Classic 5

6 Andy Bonner M3 640.5 406.85 SM Masters Classic 6

7 Jaswinder Singh M2 620.0 390.10 WM Masters Classic 7

8 Ryan Strother J 590.0 378.16 MASS MASS Champs 8

9 Oliver Sawyers J 590.0 373.96 MASS MASS Champs 9

10 Thomas Griffiths J 550.0 350.72 MASS MASS Champs 10

11 James Hassall J 550.0 347.30 MASS MASS Champs 11

12 Chris Cooper M2 550.0 345.84 YNE Masters Classic 12

13 Didier Kan M1 540.0 350.08 GL Masters Classic 13

14 William Broadhurst J 535.0 337.47 SCO Scottish Champ 14

15 Tim Wheeler M1 532.5 334.52 GL Masters Classic 15

16 John Joe Gallacher S 530.0 339.51 SCO Scottish Champ 16

17 Dan Chin J 520.0 336.28 MASS MASS Champs 17

18 Shaun Conner J 507.5 323.62 SCO Scottish Champ 18

19 Kenneth McCulloch S 507.5 322.19 SCO Scottish Champ 19

20 Neil Cushnie S 500.0 318.48 SCO Scottish Champ 20
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GBPF Rankings 2015 (Men)

GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 105kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 105kg

105kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 105kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Russ Kirby M1 712.5 428.14 SE Masters Classic 1

2 Brian Currie S 708.0 438.34 SCO Scottish Champs 2

3 Thomas Brannick J 695.0 419.78 GBR Euro Classic 3

4 Thomas Celestin M1 685.0 413.40 GL Masters Classic 4

5 Paul Bimrose M1 685.0 409.77 YNE Masters Classic 5

6 Hugo Duarte S 652.5 393.20 GBR Euro Classic 6

7 Marcus Jolly J 635.0 388.68 MASS MASS Champs 7

8 Brett Rosenbaum S 622.5 374.56 SCO Scottish Champs 8

9 Marc Giles M2 620.5 371.68 NM Masters Classic 9

10 Arthur Cowley M2 595.0 361.54 SCO Scottish Champs 10

11 Will Harding J 580.0 352.70 MASS MASS Champs 11

12 Callum Crozier J 578.0 347.29 SCO Scottish Champs 12

13 Mani Owugha J 577.5 355.62 MASS MASS Champs 13

14 Jason Arnold S 575.0 347.77 SCO Scottish Champs 14

15 Jason Ennis M1 575.0 344.66 NW Masters Classic 15

16 Peter Tolmie J 570.0 345.27 SCO Scottish Champs 16

17 George Moore M3 560.0 338.58 NW Masters Classic 17

18 Lucas Tavros J 560.0 337.57 MASS MASS Champs 18

19 Henry Green J 555.0 333.00 MASS MASS Champs 19

20 David Allen M1 542.5 324.20 WM Masters Classic 20

GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 120kg GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 120kg

120kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 120kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Tony Cliffe S 875.0 504.44 GBR Euro Classic 1

2 Colin Wright M1 747.5 430.6347 NI Masters Classic 2

3 Andy Hutchings M1 742.5 427.5315 EM Masters Classic 3

4 William Rogers S 710.0 408.19 SCO Scottish Champs 4

5 Andy Rodney M2 693.5 398.9706 EM Masters Classic 5

6 Steve Gott M1 680.0 391.544 YNE Masters Classic 6

7 Ian Spencer M2 612.5 352.6775 YNE Masters Classic 7

8 David Turner M3 535.0 310.2465 NM Masters Classic 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20
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GBPF Classic Powerlifting (Men) 120kg+ GBPF Equipped Powerlifting (Men) 120kg+

120kg+ Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 120kg+ Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Michael Jones S 880.0 476.70 GBR Euro Classic 1

2 Chris Baker M1 750.0 421.80 YNE Masters Classic 2

3 Ricky Mullan M1 725.0 411.29 NI Masters Classic 3

4 Shaun Kelly J 705.0 402.20 GBR Euro Classic 4

5 Lee Richards M1 672.5 378.68 SE Masters Classic 5

6 Bob Sadler M2 625.0 353.81 WAL Masters Classic 6

7 Dave Richardson M2 597.5 334.54 YNE Masters Classic 7

8 Peter Ratcliffe M2 587.5 331.00 NW Masters Classic 8

9 Alessandro Utzeri J 530.0 297.70 SCO Scottish Champs 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 53kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 53kg

53kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 53kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue
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GBPF Rankings 2015 (Men)

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 59kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 59kg

59kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 59kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Adam Alderman S 142.5 143.60 EM British 1 Jesse Johnson S 105.0 96.40 NM British

2 Joseph Strike J 85.0 78.40 EM British 2

3 Jesse Johnson S 82.5 79.30 NM British 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10
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15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 66kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 66kg

66kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 66kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Daniel Thomas S 148.0 117.30 GL British 1

2 Riccardo Biondi J 110.0 92.40 EM British 2

3 Harry Horner M2 100.0 79.62 NIPF NIPF Champs 3

4 Bill Taylor M2 87.5 73.60 NM British 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12
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17 17
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GBPF Rankings 2015 (Men)

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 74kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 74kg

74kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 74kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Adil Khan J 135.0 98.10 NW British 1 Jared Syed J 162.5 117.30 NM British

2 Gary Ferlance S 127.5 91.80 WM British 2 Hari Singh Cheema M3 130.0 96.00 WM British

3 Ben Cattermole J 120.0 87.80 EM British 3 Stan Macrow M3 120.0 92.40 WM British

4 Jared Syed SJ 117.5 82.40 SJ British 4 Desmond Scott M4 85.0 62.11 NIPF NIPF Champs

5 Farhad Saidpour M1 107.5 78.90 NM British 5

6 Daniel Mcauley J 107.5 78.55 NIPF NIPF Champs 6

7 Stan Macrow M3 102.5 76.70 WM British 7

8 Maldwyn Gardner M4 100.0 72.80 WAL British 8

9 Stephen Gregory M1 90.0 64.86 NIPF NIPF Champs 9

10 Christopher Dorrian M2 82.5 60.17 NIPF NIPF Champs 10

11 Stevie Shanks M2 80.0 60.28 NIPF NIPF Champs 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 83kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 83kg

83kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 83kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Tom Gee S 167.5 111.80 NM British 1 Aaron Lohan S 202.5 139.00 NW British

2 Jordan Waring J 160.0 108.90 NIPF NIPF Champs 2 Jasvinder Singh M1 200.0 136.50 WM British

3 Neal Collonson M2 155.0 104.80 SW British 3 Martin Smith M1 185.0 127.60 SW British

4 Martin Smith M1 150.0 100.60 SW British 4 Shaun Haynes M1 180.0 123.30 NM British

5 Ross Corrigan S 130.0 89.04 NIPF NIPF Champs 5 Alex Lee M4 145.0 101.60 YNE British

6 Gary Lovett M1 125.0 83.40 YNE British 6 Bill Dadley M2 132.5 91.90 SM British

7 Alex Lee M4 122.5 84.30 YNE British 7

8 Lee Ferguson J 120.0 84.06 NIPF NIPF Champs 8

9 Daniel Saunders S 117.5 79.10 NM British 9

10 Luke Hamill J 115.0 77.79 NIPF NIPF Champs 10

11 Chris Mills S 115.0 77.73 NIPF NIPF Champs 11

12 Ivan Johnston M2 107.5 73.05 NIPF NIPF Champs 12

13 Gary Pope M1 107.5 72.34 NIPF NIPF Champs 13

14 Glyn Belsher M2 85.0 56.70 NM British 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20
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GBPF Rankings 2015 (Men)

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 93kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 93kg

93kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 93kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Rousell Chowdhury S 180.0 114.10 YNE British 1 Richard Balderston J 220.5 144.10 NM British

2 Sheridan Wray M1 172.5 108.60 YNE British 2 David Williams M3 190.0 124.80 SW British

3 Dan Watkins S 170.0 110.00 SE British 3 Mike Edwards M3 122.5 87.10 WM British

4 Andrew Mccollum S 135.0 86.53 NIPF NIPF Champs 4

5 Rob Jones S 132.5 85.80 NM British 5

6 Ben Gould J 122.5 76.70 NM British 6

7 Mark Macey M2 120.0 75.40 SE British 7

8 Stewart James M3 117.5 74.40 WAL British 8

9 Peter Lawrence J 115.0 73.09 NIPF NIPF Champs 9

10 Adam Toner S 110.0 69.50 NIPF NIPF Champs 10

11 Matthew Oyitch J 107.5 69.10 NM British 11

12 Mike Edwards M3 105.0 66.60 WM British 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 105kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 105kg

105kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 105kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Andy Rigby M2 210.0 125.40 NW British 1 Martin Green M1 242.5 146.60 SM British

2 Roman Admski S 182.5 110.20 YNE British 2 Sangeet Dhillon S 222.5 134.80 YNE British

3 Michael Head M1 170.0 101.50 NM British 3 Tom Collins M3 192.5 116.70 YNE British

4 Tom Collins M3 162.5 97.20 YNE British 4 Danny Willgoss J 152.5 94.60 EM British

5 Thomas Keeble S 160.0 96.00 WAL British 5 Sam Gould J 145.0 90.10 NM British

6 Nathan Turner S 152.5 91.80 NM British 6

7 Ciarán Conroy S 150.0 90.28 NIPF NIPF Champs 7

8 Ewan Cuncliffe J 140.0 86.20 NW British 8

9 Roy Mclean M1 140.0 84.21 NIPF NIPF Champs 9

10 Chris Farrow S 135.0 81.30 NM British 10

11 Danny Willgross J 132.5 83.10 EM British 11

12 Samuel Duckett M1 130.0 79.38 NIPF NIPF Champs 12

13 Brian Martin M2 125.0 75.89 NIPF NIPF Champs 13

14 Chris Warren M2 125.0 74.90 WAL British 14

15 Andy Grant M1 120.0 71.70 NM British 15

16 Robert Downey M3 100.0 60.32 NIPF NIPF Champs 16

17 Mike Gabbey M3 85.0 51.14 NIPF NIPF Champs 17

18 18

19 19

20 20
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GBPF Rankings 2015 (Men)

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 120kg GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 120kg

120kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 120kg Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 Andy Rodney M2 180.0 103.40 EM British 1 Ranbir Sahota S 215.0 124.80 WM British

2 Stewart Cowan M2 172.5 101.10 EM British 2 Stewart Cowan M2 210.0 124.90 EM British

3 Steve Gott M1 165.0 95.00 YNE British 3 David Brooks M3 172.5 101.80 SM British

4 Joab Boyde J 160.0 94.40 WM British 4 Chris Gladding M4 155.0 90.50 EM British

5 Matthew Doyle S 142.5 84.50 NIPF NIPF Champs 5

6 Brian Simpson S 125.0 73.05 NIPF NIPF Champs 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

GBPF Classic Bench (Men) 120kg+ GBPF Equipped Bench (Men) 120kg+

120kg+ Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue 120kg+ Name Age Total Wilks Div Venue

1 John Bernasconi M2 202.5 114.40 NW British 1 Dean Bowring M1 300.0 165.00 SM British

2 Robert Newman S 160.0 90.77 NIPF NIPF Champs 2 Graham Mellor J 258.0 143.10 NM British

3 Richard Booth M1 160.0 89.30 NW British 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20
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GBPF Equipped Powerlifting competitions

GBPF Classic Powerlifting competitions

2015 Scottish Powerlifting Southern Open (15/02/15) Scottish Open

2015 MASS National Student Powerlifting Championship 2015 (21/02/15) - MASS Champ

2015 GBPF British Masters Classic (07/03/15) - Masters Classic

2015 European Classic (March 2015) - Euro Classic

GBPF Equipped Bench competitions

2015 GBPF Benchpress Championships Equipped (07/02/15) - British

2015 NIPF Bench Press Championships (21/02/15) - NIPF Champs

GBPF Classic Bench competitions

2015 GBPF Benchpress Championships Unequipped (08/02/15) - British 

2015 NIPF Bench Press Championships (21/02/15) - NIPF Champs
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